HRD Contractor Utilization Plan Approval

KANSAY CITY
® 1

Date February 14,2019

To: Janice Taylor, Human Relations Department

From: Darrell Everette, General Services Department

Subject: Contract/Project No.: 89008700 ‘ _

Project Title: DP — Design Study — NE 0112% Street Bridge [ 5150042
Funding: ¥ City (MBE/WBE/DBE) [ Federal (DBE)! O State (DBE)' - Grant
O Other: ]

Contract [ Construction O General Service O Facility Repair
Category: ¥ Design Professional [ Professional Services [ Concession O Other:
Bid/Proposal Closing Date:  7/11/2018 [ No. of Bidders/Proposers: 8
Recommended Bid/Proposal’: $355,315.00
Company: TranSystems Corporation Address: 2400 Pershing Rd KCMO 64109
Contact: Frank Weatherford Phone:  816-329-8775
Contact Email: flweatherford@transystems.com

Additional Information:

cc:  David Miller, Project Manager

FOR HUMAN RELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

The attached Contractor Utilization Plan is: The Request for Best Faith Efforts
Waiver is:
F Approved O Approved

O Disapproved O Disapproved

O Not Applicable
p

: Y ipagion: /5 % MBE &/ %wBE  or % DBE
LA 22 2 /255

Human Relations Departmént Date

FOR GRANTING AGENCY USE ONLY? O N/A
Approved by:

Date

! DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.

2 The dollar figure here should match the approved Bid/Proposal recommendation or amendment preparation checklist on file with the
requesting department.

3 Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.

HRD 2 Contractor Utilization Plan Approval 050113 1 ofl Contract Central



